”‘v“
GARSTANGSHOW

SATURDAY 6TH AUGUST 2022

RABBIT

SCHEDULE

ENTER ONLINE AT WWW.GARSTANGSHOW.ORG
ENTRIES CLOSE - FRIDAY 22"¢ JULY 2022

Alternatively, send your entries to

Adele Dunn, 65 Southbank Avenue, Blackpool FY4 5BU

Enquiries - adeledunn@hotmail.com

KINDLY SPONSORED BY
BARKERS PET SUPPLIES, GARSTANG

THE GARSTANG & DISTRICT
AGRICULTURAL & HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY LIMITED
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND AND WALES

REG. NO. 3157989 | REGISTERED CHARITY NO. 1056868
AGRICULTURAL & HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY NAFAS MEMBER | NWFSS MEMBER | ASAO MEMBER




ABOUT THE SHOW

Garstang Show - Saturday 6" August 2022 - Green Lane East, Garstang, Lancashire. PR3 1JS

Separate Schedules are available online at www.garstangshow.org for — Cattle, Light Horses, Heavy Horses and Turnouts,
Poultry, Pygmy Goats, Rabbits and Horticulture (Flowers, Vegetables, Floral Art, Children’s Crafts, Photography, Baking and
Handicraft)

For anyone wishing to become a member of Garstang & District Agricultural & Horticultural Society, you may either
purchase a Membership online or through an application form to our Show Secretary. Individual Memberships are available
at £20.00 and include admission to the Show and Members’ Marquee.

TICKETING

All exhibitors will be required to have an e-ticket or wristband to gain entry to the show field. Adult exhibitors whose entry
fees total £10 or more (£9 for Sheep exhibitors) or children whose entry fees total £1 or more (unless otherwise stated) will
receive an exhibitor’s e-ticket to the showground per £10 spent, up to a maximum of 5 tickets.

Additional prepaid e-tickets can be purchased at the time of class entry (maximum 4 per exhibitor) at £10 for adults (£15 on
gate) and £3 for children aged 3 and over (£5 on gate). Children under 3 are admitted free of charge and do not require a
ticket. It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to bring a valid e-ticket or wristband with them on the day.

GENERAL REMARKS AND STIPULATIONS

Exhibitors are responsible for complying with all regulations from all statutory bodies including all movement licenses
and restrictions. We also reserve the right to cancel any classes or indeed the show, should it be necessary. Refunds will not
be made. Exhibitors enter the show field at their own risk. The Garstang Agricultural & Horticultural Society and its
members, secretary and directors accept no responsibility for any losses incurred on the show field. Exhibitors should
ensure that they have adequate insurance.

RABBIT SCHEDULE Garstang Show — Saturday 6'" August 2022



CLASS INFORMATION

BRC 2* Show. Judging by Mrs Donna Nicholson at 10:00 am.

EXHIBITOR INFORMATION

Cars will be allowed onto the showground to unload up to 8:20 am, after this time you will be asked to move to an
alternative parking area. Designated exhibitor parking near the marquee is available and assistance is available to help
transport your stock.

All stock is to be penned by 9:30 am for judging to commence at 10:00 am (BRC rules).
All stock is to be provided with water by the exhibitor. Stock to remain penned until 4.30 pm.

Class winners will be entered into all relevant challenge classes. Best Pet selected from winners of classes 1-5. Adult, U/5
(U/4 for Dutch) and Junior Challenges for each section.

Volunteers to steward welcomed, refreshments provided.

Please remove your bedding from your pens at the end of the show, bags and utensils are available.

ENTRY FEES

£4.00 for the first class entered (to include BRC Levy), £3.50 for all other classes
Block entry enters the exhibit into all appropriate additional challenge classes FOC.

PRIZE MONEY & ROSETTES

Prize money £2 all classes.
Garstang Show offers The Champion Rabbit Trophy and Rosette for Best in Show
Rosettes for Best Junior Exhibitor, Best Fancy, Best Lop, Best Fur, Best Rex and Best Pet.

BRC offers BIS & Junior Rosette, CCs, BoBs and Diplomas.

RABBIT SCHEDULE Garstang Show — Saturday 6'" August 2022



PET CLASSES

CLASS DESCRIPTION COLOUR EXHIBITOR
1 Boy’s Pet N/A Exhibitor under 8 years
2 Boy'’s Pet N/A Exhibitor 8-16 years
3 Girl’s Pet N/A Exhibitor under 8 years
4 Girl’s Pet N/A Exhibitor 8-16 years
5 Adult’s Pet N/A Adult owned
FANCY

6 Angora All colours Adult

7 Angora All colours u/5

8 Dutch Black Adult

9 Dutch Black u/a

10 Dutch Blue Adult

11 Dutch Blue u/a

12 Dutch Chocolate Adult

13 Dutch Chocolate u/a

14 Dutch Yellow Adult

15 Dutch Yellow u/a

16 Dutch Tort Adult

17 Dutch Tort u/a

18 Dutch Steel Grey Adult

19 Dutch Steel Grey u/4

20 Dutch Br/P Grey Adult

21 Dutch Br/P Grey u/a

22 English Black Adult

23 English Black u/5

24 English Blue Adult

25 English Blue u/5

26 English Tort Adult

27 English Tort u/5

28 English Chocolate Adult

29 English Chocolate u/5

30 English Grey Adult

31 English Grey u/5

32 Himalayan Black Adult

33 Himalayan Black u/5

34 Himalayan AOC Adult

35 Himalayan AOC u/5

36 Lionhead White Adult

37 Lionhead White u/5

38 Lionhead AOC Self Adult

39 Lionhead AOC Self u/5

40 Lionhead Agouti Adult

41 Lionhead Agouti u/5

42 Lionhead AOC N/Self Adult

43 Lionhead AOC N/Self u/5

44 Polish REW Adult

45 Polish REW u/5

RABBIT SCHEDULE Garstang Show — Saturday 6'" August 2022



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

FUR

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Polish

Polish

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Tan

Tan

Tan

Tan

Thrianta

Thrianta

Belgian Hare
Belgian Hare

AOV Fancy

AOV Fancy

AOV RV Fancy
AOV RV Fancy
Netherland Dwarf
Netherland Dwarf
Netherland Dwarf
Netherland Dwarf
Netherland Dwarf
Netherland Dwarf
Netherland Dwarf
Netherland Dwarf
Netherland Dwarf
Netherland Dwarf

Argente
Argente
Argente
Argente
Havana
Havana
Sable
Sable
Satin
Satin
Satin
Satin
Siberian
Siberian
Silver Fox
Silver Fox
Silver Fox
Silver Fox
Smoke Pearl
Smoke Pearl
Sallander
Sallander

AOC
AOC
Grey
Grey
AOC
AOC
Black
Black
AOC
AOC

REW

REW

AOC Self

AOC Self
Otter/Ag/Chin
Otter/Ag/Chin
Smoke/ Sable
Smoke/ Sable
AOC

AOC

Bleu
Bleu
AOC
AOC

Ivory
Ivory
AOC
AOC

Black
Black
AOC
AOC

Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s

Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s

RABBIT SCHEDULE

Garstang Show — Saturday 6'" August 2022



96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

LOP

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

REX

136
137
138
139
140

Continental GiantSteel
Continental GiantSteel
Continental GiantAgouti
Continental GiantAgouti
Continental GiantAOC
Continental GiantAOC

AQV Fur

AQV Fur

AOV RV Fur

AOV RV Fur

Dwarf Lop REW

Dwarf Lop REW

Dwarf Lop AOC Self
Dwarf Lop AOC Self
Dwarf Lop AOC Non-Self
Dwarf Lop AOC Non-Self
Mini Lop White

Mini Lop White

Mini Lop AOC Self
Mini Lop AOC Self
Mini Lop Sooty Fawn
Mini Lop Sooty Fawn
Mini Lop AOC Non-Self
Mini Lop AOC Non-Self
French Lop White

French Lop White

French Lop AOC Self
French Lop AOC Self
French Lop Agouti
French Lop Agouti
French Lop AOC Non-Self
French Lop AOC Non-Self
German Lop REW

German Lop REW

German Lop AOC Self
German Lop AOC Self
German Lop AOC Non-Self
German Lop AOC Non-Self
AOV Lop

AOV Lop

Rex Ermine

Rex Ermine

Rex Black

Rex Black

Rex Blue

Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s

Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s

Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult

RABBIT SCHEDULE

Garstang Show — Saturday 6'" August 2022



141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Mini Rex
Rex
Rex

Blue

Sable

Sable

Seal

Seal

Orange
Orange
Fawn

Fawn

Otter

Otter

Castor
Castor
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Lynx

Lynx
Harl/Magpie
Harl/Magpie
Fox

Fox

AOC

AOC

Ermine
Ermine
Black

Black

AOC Self
AOC Self
Seal/Sable
Seal/Sable
Orange/Fawn
Orange/Fawn
Otter AC
Otter AC
Broken
Broken

AOC Non-Self
AOC Non-Self
AQV

AQV

u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adele
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s
Adult
u/s

RABBIT SCHEDULE

Garstang Show — Saturday 6'" August 2022



