

RABBIT

SCHEDULE

ENTER ONLINE AT WWW.GARSTANGSHOW.ORG

ENTRIES CLOSE - FRIDAY 22nd JULY 2022

Alternatively, send your entries to

Adele Dunn, 65 Southbank Avenue, Blackpool FY4 5BU

Enquiries - adeledunn@hotmail.com

KINDLY SPONSORED BY
BARKERS PET SUPPLIES, GARSTANG



THE GARSTANG & DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL & HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY LIMITED

REGISTERED IN ENGLAND AND WALES
REG. NO. 3157989 | REGISTERED CHARITY NO. 1056868
NAFAS MEMBER | NWFSS MEMBER | ASAO MEMBER

ABOUT THE SHOW

Garstang Show - Saturday 6th August 2022 - Green Lane East, Garstang, Lancashire. PR3 1JS

Separate Schedules are available online at www.garstangshow.org for – Cattle, Light Horses, Heavy Horses and Turnouts, Poultry, Pygmy Goats, Rabbits and Horticulture (Flowers, Vegetables, Floral Art, Children's Crafts, Photography, Baking and Handicraft)

For anyone wishing to become a member of Garstang & District Agricultural & Horticultural Society, you may either purchase a Membership online or through an application form to our Show Secretary. Individual Memberships are available at £20.00 and include admission to the Show and Members' Marquee.

TICKETING

All exhibitors will be required to have an e-ticket or wristband to gain entry to the show field. Adult exhibitors whose entry fees total £10 or more (£9 for Sheep exhibitors) or children whose entry fees total £1 or more (unless otherwise stated) will receive an exhibitor's e-ticket to the showground per £10 spent, up to a maximum of 5 tickets.

Additional prepaid e-tickets can be purchased at the time of class entry (maximum 4 per exhibitor) at £10 for adults (£15 on gate) and £3 for children aged 3 and over (£5 on gate). Children under 3 are admitted free of charge and do not require a ticket. It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to bring a valid e-ticket or wristband with them on the day.

GENERAL REMARKS AND STIPULATIONS

Exhibitors are responsible for complying with all regulations from all statutory bodies including all movement licenses and restrictions. We also reserve the right to cancel any classes or indeed the show, should it be necessary. Refunds will not be made. Exhibitors enter the show field at their own risk. The Garstang Agricultural & Horticultural Society and its members, secretary and directors accept no responsibility for any losses incurred on the show field. Exhibitors should ensure that they have adequate insurance.

CLASS INFORMATION

BRC 2* Show. Judging by Mrs Donna Nicholson at 10:00 am.

EXHIBITOR INFORMATION

Cars will be allowed onto the showground to unload up to 8:20 am, after this time you will be asked to move to an alternative parking area. Designated exhibitor parking near the marquee is available and assistance is available to help transport your stock.

All stock is to be penned by 9:30 am for judging to commence at 10:00 am (BRC rules).

All stock is to be provided with water by the exhibitor. Stock to remain penned until 4.30 pm.

Class winners will be entered into all relevant challenge classes. Best Pet selected from winners of classes 1-5. Adult, U/5 (U/4 for Dutch) and Junior Challenges for each section.

Volunteers to steward welcomed, refreshments provided.

Please remove your bedding from your pens at the end of the show, bags and utensils are available.

ENTRY FEES

£4.00 for the first class entered (to include BRC Levy), £3.50 for all other classes Block entry enters the exhibit into all appropriate additional challenge classes FOC.

PRIZE MONEY & ROSETTES

Prize money £2 all classes.

Garstang Show offers The Champion Rabbit Trophy and Rosette for Best in Show

Rosettes for Best Junior Exhibitor, Best Fancy, Best Lop, Best Fur, Best Rex and Best Pet.

BRC offers BIS & Junior Rosette, CCs, BoBs and Diplomas.

PET CLASSES

<u>CLASS</u>	DESCRIPTION	COLOUR	<u>EXHIBITOR</u>
1	Boy's Pet	N/A	Exhibitor under 8 years
2	Boy's Pet	N/A	Exhibitor 8-16 years
3	Girl's Pet	N/A	Exhibitor under 8 years
4	Girl's Pet	N/A	Exhibitor 8-16 years
5	Adult's Pet	N/A	Adult owned

FANCY

6	Angora	All colours	Adult
7	Angora	All colours	U/5
8	Dutch	Black	Adult
9	Dutch	Black	U/4
10	Dutch	Blue	Adult
11	Dutch	Blue	U/4
12	Dutch	Chocolate	Adult
13	Dutch	Chocolate	U/4
14	Dutch	Yellow	Adult
15	Dutch	Yellow	U/4
16	Dutch	Tort	Adult
17	Dutch	Tort	U/4
18	Dutch	Steel Grey	Adult
19	Dutch	Steel Grey	U/4
20	Dutch	Br/P Grey	Adult
21	Dutch	Br/P Grey	U/4
22	English	Black	Adult
23	English	Black	U/5
24	English	Blue	Adult
25	English	Blue	U/5
26	English	Tort	Adult
27	English	Tort	U/5
28	English	Chocolate	Adult
29	English	Chocolate	U/5
30	English	Grey	Adult
31	English	Grey	U/5
32	Himalayan	Black	Adult
33	Himalayan	Black	U/5
34	Himalayan	AOC	Adult
35	Himalayan	AOC	U/5
36	Lionhead	White	Adult
37	Lionhead	White	U/5
38	Lionhead	AOC Self	Adult
39	Lionhead	AOC Self	U/5
40	Lionhead	Agouti	Adult
41	Lionhead	Agouti	U/5
42	Lionhead	AOC N/Self	Adult
43	Lionhead	AOC N/Self	U/5
44	Polish	REW	Adult
45	Polish	REW	U/5

46	Polish	AOC	Adult
47	Polish	AOC	U/5
48	Silver	Grey	Adult
49	Silver	Grey	U/5
50	Silver	AOC	Adult
51	Silver	AOC	U/5
52	Tan	Black	Adult
53	Tan	Black	U/5
54	Tan	AOC	Adult
55	Tan	AOC	U/5
56	Thrianta		Adult
57	Thrianta		U/5
58	Belgian Hare		Adult
59	Belgian Hare		U/5
60	AOV Fancy		Adult
61	AOV Fancy		U/5
62	AOV RV Fancy		Adult
63	AOV RV Fancy		U/5
64	Netherland Dwarf	REW	Adult
65	Netherland Dwarf	REW	U/5
66	Netherland Dwarf	AOC Self	Adult
67	Netherland Dwarf	AOC Self	U/5
68	Netherland Dwarf	Otter/Ag/Chin	Adult
69	Netherland Dwarf	Otter/Ag/Chin	U/5
70	Netherland Dwarf	Smoke/ Sable	Adult
71	Netherland Dwarf	Smoke/ Sable	U/5
72	Netherland Dwarf	AOC	Adult
73	Netherland Dwarf	AOC	U/5

FUR

74	Argente	Bleu	Adult
75	Argente	Bleu	U/5
76	Argente	AOC	Adult
77	Argente	AOC	U/5
78	Havana		Adult
79	Havana		U/5
80	Sable		Adult
81	Sable		U/5
82	Satin	lvory	Adult
83	Satin	lvory	U/5
84	Satin	AOC	Adult
85	Satin	AOC	U/5
86	Siberian		Adult
87	Siberian		U/5
88	Silver Fox	Black	Adult
89	Silver Fox	Black	U/5
90	Silver Fox	AOC	Adult
91	Silver Fox	AOC	U/5
92	Smoke Pearl		Adult
93	Smoke Pearl		U/5
94	Sallander		Adult
95	Sallander		U/5

96	Continental GiantSteel	Adult
97	Continental GiantSteel	U/5
98	Continental GiantAgouti	Adult
99	Continental GiantAgouti	U/5
100	Continental GiantAOC	Adult
101	Continental GiantAOC	U/5
102	AOV Fur	Adult
103	AOV Fur	U/5
104	AOV RV Fur	Adult
105	AOV RV Fur	U/5

LOP

106	Dwarf Lop	REW	Adult
107	Dwarf Lop	REW	U/5
108	Dwarf Lop	AOC Self	Adult
109	Dwarf Lop	AOC Self	U/5
110	Dwarf Lop	AOC Non-Self	Adult
111	Dwarf Lop	AOC Non-Self	U/5
112	Mini Lop	White	Adult
113	Mini Lop	White	U/5
114	Mini Lop	AOC Self	Adult
115	Mini Lop	AOC Self	U/5
116	Mini Lop	Sooty Fawn	Adult
117	Mini Lop	Sooty Fawn	U/5
118	Mini Lop	AOC Non-Self	Adult
119	Mini Lop	AOC Non-Self	U/5
120	French Lop	White	Adult
121	French Lop	White	U/5
122	French Lop	AOC Self	Adult
123	French Lop	AOC Self	U/5
124	French Lop	Agouti	Adult
125	French Lop	Agouti	U/5
126	French Lop	AOC Non-Self	Adult
127	French Lop	AOC Non-Self	U/5
128	German Lop	REW	Adult
129	German Lop	REW	U/5
130	German Lop	AOC Self	Adult
131	German Lop	AOC Self	U/5
132	German Lop	AOC Non-Self	Adult
133	German Lop	AOC Non-Self	U/5
134	AOV Lop		Adult
135	AOV Lop		U/5

REX

136	Rex	Ermine	Adult
137	Rex	Ermine	U/5
138	Rex	Black	Adult
139	Rex	Black	U/5
140	Rex	Blue	Adult

141	Rex	Blue	U/5
142	Rex	Sable	Adult
143	Rex	Sable	U/5
144	Rex	Seal	Adult
145	Rex	Seal	U/5
146	Rex	Orange	Adult
147	Rex	Orange	U/5
148	Rex	Fawn	Adult
149	Rex	Fawn	U/5
150	Rex	Otter	Adult
151	Rex	Otter	U/5
152	Rex	Castor	Adult
153	Rex	Castor	U/5
154	Rex	Dalmatian	Adult
155	Rex	Dalmatian	U/5
156	Rex	Lynx	Adult
157	Rex	Lynx	U/5
158	Rex	Harl/Magpie	Adele
159	Rex	Harl/Magpie	U/5
160	Rex	Fox	Adult
161	Rex	Fox	U/5
162	Rex	AOC	Adult
163	Rex	AOC	U/5
164	Mini Rex	Ermine	Adult
165	Mini Rex	Ermine	U/5
166	Mini Rex	Black	Adult
167	Mini Rex	Black	U/5
168	Mini Rex	AOC Self	Adult
169	Mini Rex	AOC Self	U/5
170	Mini Rex	Seal/Sable	Adult
171	Mini Rex	Seal/Sable	U/5
172	Mini Rex	Orange/Fawn	Adult
173	Mini Rex	Orange/Fawn	U/5
174	Mini Rex	Otter AC	Adult
175	Mini Rex	Otter AC	U/5
176	Mini Rex	Broken	Adult
177	Mini Rex	Broken	U/5
178	Mini Rex	AOC Non-Self	Adult
179	Mini Rex	AOC Non-Self	U/5
180	Rex	AOV	Adult
181	Rex	AOV	U/5